



連結精算表

科目	平成23年度														平成22年度									
	一般会計	高度事業特別会計	一般会計等(専続合算)	一般会計等相殺	一般会計等	下水道事業特別会計	国民健康保険事業特別会計	介護保険特別会計	後期高齢者医療特別会計	水道事業会計	一般会計(専続合算)	一般会計修正	一般会計相殺	一般会計	泉州南消防組合	大阪府後期高齢者医療広域連合	大阪式域水道企業団(水道事業)	大阪式域水道企業団(工業用水道事業)	土地開発公社	連結会計(専続合算)	連結会計修正	連結会計相殺	連結会計	
経常費用	12,213,821	9,873	12,223,694	-2,960	12,220,734	-	5,766,094	3,192,921	554,825	882,163	22,616,738	-	-863,166	21,753,572	510,912	5,041,525	318,706	55,052	70	27,679,836	-	-916,847	26,762,989	
業務費用	7,409,964	9,275	7,419,239	-1,273	7,417,966	-	132,027	171,305	23,114	880,911	8,625,322	-	-	8,625,322	502,241	26,144	318,706	55,052	70	9,527,534	-	-132	9,527,402	
人件費	2,594,928	41	2,594,969	-1,273	2,593,696	-	45,936	101,914	18,882	109,993	2,870,421	-	-	2,870,421	419,192	94	26,314	5,623	-	3,321,644	-	-	3,321,644	
職員給与費	2,060,426	11	2,060,436	-1,273	2,059,163	-	40,984	70,501	17,560	59,945	2,248,153	-	-	2,248,153	375,028	77	10,644	2,572	-	2,636,475	-	-	2,636,475	
賞与等引当金繰入額	145,582	-	145,582	-	145,582	-	3,033	4,397	1,322	7,185	161,519	-	-	161,519	26,221	-	2,259	574	-	190,574	-	-	190,574	
退職手当引当金繰入額	86,359	-	86,359	-	86,359	-	-	-	-	16,758	103,117	-	-	103,117	14,310	-	2,198	-	-	119,625	-	-	119,625	
その他	302,561	31	302,592	-	302,592	-	1,919	27,016	-	26,106	357,632	-	-	357,632	3,633	16	11,213	-	-	374,970	-	-	374,970	
物件費等	4,711,284	6,419	4,717,703	-	4,717,703	-	51,407	59,063	4,025	745,332	5,577,530	-	-	5,577,530	81,631	26,046	261,072	44,140	-	5,990,419	-	-132	5,990,287	
物件費	2,965,967	6,419	2,972,386	-	2,972,386	-	51,407	58,910	4,025	452,467	3,539,195	-	-	3,539,195	41,128	26,037	76,973	12,942	-	3,696,273	-	-132	3,696,141	
維持補修費	61,038	-	61,038	-	61,038	-	-	-	-	17,973	79,011	-	-	79,011	5,434	0	29,302	-	-	118,308	-	-	118,308	
減価償却費	1,684,279	-	1,684,279	-	1,684,279	-	-	153	-	258,364	1,942,796	-	-	1,942,796	35,068	9	142,610	23,230	-	2,143,713	-	-	2,143,713	
その他	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	16,528	16,528	-	-	16,528	1	-	12,187	-	-	3,408	-	-	32,124	
その他の業務費用	103,751	2,815	106,566	-	106,566	-	34,684	10,327	207	25,586	177,372	-	-	177,372	1,417	4	31,320	5,289	70	215,472	-	-	215,472	
支払利息	59,413	-	59,413	-	59,413	-	-	-	-	24,546	83,958	-	-	83,958	1,067	3	25,153	3,100	-	113,282	-	-	113,282	
徴収不能引当金繰入額	-34	-	-34	-	-34	-	3,863	1,461	72	515	5,877	-	-	5,877	-	1	-	-	-	5,878	-	-	5,878	
その他	44,372	2,815	47,187	-	47,187	-	30,822	8,866	135	526	87,536	-	-	87,536	350	-	6,167	-	70	96,313	-	-	96,313	
移転費用	4,803,857	598	4,804,455	-1,687	4,802,768	-	5,634,067	3,021,616	531,712	1,252	13,991,415	-	-863,166	13,128,249	8,672	5,015,381	-	-	-	18,152,302	-	-916,715	17,235,587	
補助金等	1,323,290	598	1,323,888	-1,687	1,322,201	-	5,634,052	3,018,962	531,712	1,219	10,508,146	-	-778	10,507,368	3,016	4,936,214	-	-	-	15,446,597	-	-885,265	14,561,332	
社会保障給付	2,121,611	-	2,121,611	-	2,121,611	-	-	2,589	-	-	2,124,200	-	-	2,124,200	5,426	-	-	-	-	2,129,626	-	-	2,129,626	
他会計への繰出金	1,357,348	-	1,357,348	-	1,357,348	-	15	66	0	-	1,357,429	-	-862,388	495,041	-	-	-	-	-	495,041	-	-31,400	463,641	
その他	1,608	-	1,608	-	1,608	-	-	-	-	32	1,641	-	-	1,641	230	79,167	-	-	-	81,037	-	-50	80,987	
経常収益	454,762	12,899	467,661	-2,960	464,701	-	8,992	22,847	20	770,029	1,266,590	-	79	1,266,669	4,272	6,833	371,772	67,220	145	1,716,910	-	33,507	1,750,417	
使用料及び手数料	199,437	11,742	211,179	-	211,179	-	200	67	10	746,265	957,720	-	-	957,720	1,597	-	367,292	63,964	-	1,390,573	-	-	1,390,573	
その他	255,326	1,157	256,483	-2,960	253,523	-	8,792	22,780	11	23,765	308,871	-	79	308,950	2,675	6,833	4,480	3,256	145	326,338	-	33,507	359,844	
繰経常行政コスト	11,759,059	-3,026	11,756,033	-	11,756,033	-	5,757,102	3,170,074	554,805	112,133	21,350,147	-	-863,245	20,486,902	506,641	5,034,693	-53,066	-12,169	-75	25,962,926	-	-950,354	25,012,572	
臨時損失	22,592	-	22,592	-	22,592	-	-	-	-	21,403	43,994	-	-	43,994	-	-	10,810	-	-	54,804	-	-	54,804	
災害復旧事業費	13,163	-	13,163	-	13,163	-	-	-	-	-	13,163	-	-	13,163	-	-	-	-	-	13,163	-	-	13,163	
資産除売却損	9,429	-	9,429	-	9,429	-	-	-	-	-	9,429	-	-	9,429	-	-	-	-	-	9,429	-	-	9,429	
投資損失引当金繰入額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
損失補償等引当金繰入額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
その他	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	21,403	21,403	-	-	21,403	-	-	10,810	-	-	32,212	-	-	32,212	
臨時利益	1,066	-	1,066	-	1,066	-	-	-	-	2	1,068	-	-	1,068	96	-	1,879	678	-	3,721	-	-	3,721	
資産売却益	1,066	-	1,066	-	1,066	-	-	-	-	-	1,066	-	-	1,066	96	-	-	447	-	1,609	-	-	1,609	
その他	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	2	-	-	2	-	-	1,879	231	-	2,112	-	-	2,112	
繰行政コスト	11,780,585	-3,026	11,777,559	-	11,777,559	-	5,757,102	3,170,074	554,805	133,534	21,393,074	-	-863,245	20,529,829	506,545	5,034,693	-44,136	-12,847	-75	26,014,009	-	-950,354	25,063,655	

連結精算表	自治体名 豊後町		年度 平成28年度										単位 千円										
	一般会計	基金等特別会計	一般会計等(単純合算)	一般会計等補償	一般会計等	下水道事業特別会計	国民健康保険事業特別会計	介護保険特別会計	後期高齢者医療特別会計	水道事業会計	一般会計(単純合算)	一般会計修正	一般会計粗数	一般会計	泉州南消防組合	大飯町後期高齢者医療広域連合	大飯広域水道企業団(水道事業)	大飯広域水道企業団(工業用水道事業)	土地開発公社	連結会計(単純合算)	連結会計修正	連結会計粗数	連結会計
前年度末純資産残高	40,979,866	20,737	41,000,603	-	41,000,603	-	171,943	205,317	3,656	2,919,832	44,301,351	-	-344,660	43,956,691	-2,361,413	115,608	1,587,080	401,742	20,018	43,719,725	-	-70,038	43,649,687
純行政コスト(△)	-11,780,585	3,026	-11,777,559	-	-11,777,559	-	-5,757,102	-3,170,074	-554,805	-133,534	-21,393,074	-	863,245	-20,529,829	-506,545	-5,034,693	44,136	12,847	75	-26,014,009	-	950,354	-25,063,655
財源	10,986,191	-	10,986,191	-	10,986,191	-	5,833,207	3,256,121	555,258	154,435	20,785,212	-	-865,131	19,920,081	498,892	5,033,106	21,398	5,796	-	25,479,273	-	-885,315	24,593,958
税金等	8,367,054	-	8,367,054	-	8,367,054	-	4,464,382	2,199,815	555,258	8,962	15,595,470	-	-865,131	14,730,339	496,853	2,063,598	4,343	3,659	-	17,298,792	-	-885,315	16,413,477
国県等補助金	2,619,137	-	2,619,137	-	2,619,137	-	1,368,826	1,056,306	-	145,473	5,189,742	-	-	5,189,742	2,039	2,969,508	17,055	2,137	-	8,180,481	-	-	8,180,481
本年度差額	-794,394	3,026	-791,368	-	-791,368	-	76,105	86,047	452	20,901	-607,862	-	-1,886	-609,748	-7,653	-1,586	65,534	18,643	75	-534,736	-	65,038	-469,698
固定資産等の変動(内部変動)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
有形固定資産等の増加	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
有形固定資産等の減少	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
貸付金・基金等の増加	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
貸付金・基金等の減少	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
資産評価差額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
無償所管換等	1,489,674	-	1,489,674	-	1,489,674	-	-	-	-	50,901	1,540,575	-	-	1,540,575	-	-	103	270	-	1,540,948	-	-	1,540,948
他団体出資等分の増加	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	30,000	30,000	-	348,900	378,900	-	-	-	-	-	378,900	-	5,000	383,900
他団体出資等分の減少	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-943,700	-943,700	-	-	-943,700	-	-	-	-	-5,000	-948,700	-	-	-948,700
比例連結割合変更に伴う差額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0	-1,542	-2,128	-539	-	-4,208	-	-	-4,208
その他	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-20,901	-20,901	-	-30,000	-50,901	2,041,698	0	-	-	-	1,990,797	-	-	1,990,797
本年度純資産変動額	695,280	3,026	698,306	-	698,306	-	76,105	86,047	452	50,901	911,812	-	-31,886	879,926	2,034,045	-3,129	63,509	18,374	75	2,992,800	-	65,038	3,057,839
本年度末純資産残高	41,675,146	23,763	41,698,909	-	41,698,909	-	248,048	291,364	4,108	2,970,733	45,213,163	-	-376,546	44,836,617	-327,368	112,480	1,650,589	420,116	20,092	46,712,526	-	-5,000	46,707,526

